and Family Services, Capital View Office Park, 52 Washington Street,
Rensselaer, NY 12144 on behalf of the Youth Bureau. Said grant is for the
funding of Youth Bureau administrative costs, Stars of Tomorrow, Omega,
Youth Court and Parenting Programs in a minimum amount of thirty-eight
thousand eight hundred twenty-seven dollars ($38,827.00); effective January 1,
2016 through December 31, 2016.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1599 Noes: Absent: Abstain:
#8

RESOLUTION NO. 16-277
(July 12, 2016)

By Ms. Grant, Chairman of the Human Service Committee:

CHAIRMAN/COMMISSIONER OF SOCIAL SERVICES AUTHORIZED

[...]

Commissioner of Social Services, with the approval of the County Attorney, are
hereby authorized and directed to sign Welfare Management System contracts
with the following agencies:

 Gustavus Adolphus ~ Lutheran Social Services, 200 Gustavus
Avenue, Jamestown, NY 14701 in an amount not to exceed two
hundred sixty-four thousand six hundred eighty dollars ($264,680.00)
for five (5) children; effective July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017.

 New Directions, 6395 Old Niagara Road, Lockport, NY 14094-1499 in
an amount not to exceed four hundred forty thousand five hundred
forty-one dollars ($440,541.00) for five (5) children; effective July 1,
2016 through June 30, 2017.

 Hillside Family of Agencies (including Hillside Children’s Center),
1183 Monroe Avenue, Rochester, NY 14620-1699 and Snell Farm
Children’s Center, 7320 Snell Hill Road, Bath, NY 14810 in an
amount not to exceed one million eight hundred nineteen thousand
eight hundred fifty-eight dollars ($1,819,858.00) for twenty-five (25)
children plus ten (10) in regular Foster Care for a total of thirty-five
(35) children; effective July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017.

 The William George Agency for Children’s Services, Inc., 380
Freeville Road, Freeville, NY 13068 in an amount not to exceed
seventy-five thousand four hundred ninety-seven dollars ($75,497.00)
for one (1) child; effective July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017.

 Child and Family Services (Conners), 330 Delaware Avenue,
Buffalo, NY 14202 in an amount not to exceed one hundred thousand
dollars ($100,000.00) for one (1) child; effective June 8, 2016 through

[...]

DEPARTMENT ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY HEALTH
DEPARTMENT,” passed by this Board of Supervisors on April 12, 2016 on
behalf of the County Health Department. Said Sub-Agreement is for the
reimbursement of Livingston Wyoming Cancer Services Program activities in a
maximum amount of thirty-five thousand six hundred eighty-four dollars
($35,684.00); effective April 1, 2016 through March 31, 2017; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, That Resolution Number 16-170 be hereby
amended to increase the maximum amount of the grant award by two thousand
eight hundred sixty-two dollars ($2,862.00) for a new maximum amount of
thirty-eight thousand five hundred forty-six dollars ($38,546.00);

All else remains the same.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1599 Noes: Absent: Abstain:

#11

RESOLUTION NO. 16-280
(July 12, 2016)

By Mr. Brick, Chairman of the Agriculture Committee:

LOCATION AND TIME OF AUGUST 2016 REGULAR SESSION
CHANGED

WHEREAS, The Rules of Procedure of the Board of Supervisors have

[...]

contract with Frontier Communications of America, Inc., 111 Field Street,
Rochester, NY 14620 on behalf of Emergency Services. Said contract is for the
provision of the 911 phone system ~ VoIP NextGen Mission Critical 911
Telephony System in an amount not to exceed two hundred sixty-one thousand
nine dollars and twenty cents ($261,009.20); effective July 12, 2016 through
completion of project.

Contingent upon the availability of funds.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1599 Noes: Absent: Abstain:
#14

RESOLUTION NO. 16-283
(July 12, 2016)

By Mr. Copeland, Chairman of the Public Safety Committee:

[...]

Security and Emergency Services, 1220 Washington Avenue, State Office
Building Campus, Building 7A, Suite 710, Albany, NY 12242 on behalf of
Wyoming County Emergency Services. Said grant is for the funding of FY2016
to support regional preparedness efforts in a minimum amount of fifty-two
thousand five hundred dollars ($52,500.00); effective September 1, 2016
through August 31, 2019.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1599 Noes: Absent: Abstain:
#16

RESOLUTION NO. 16-285
(July 12, 2016)

By Mr. Copeland, Chairman of the Public Safety Committee:

FIRE ADVISORY BOARD DELEGATES APPOINTED/REAPPOINTED